#### **VOTE SHEET**

#### **JUNE 29, 2004**

RE: Docket No. 020645-TI - Compliance investigation of UKI Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, and Toll Provider Selection. (Deferred from May 18, 2004 conference; revised recommendation filed.)

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission penalize UKI Communications, Inc. \$250,000 for apparent violation of Proposed Agency Action Order No. PSC-03-0990-PAA-TI, issued on September 3, 2003, made final and effective by Consummating Order No. PSC-03-1078-CO-TI, issued on September 30, 2003? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes.

### APPROVED

\*

#### **COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners**

**COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES** 

| MAJORITY                     | DISSENTING            |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Mat. Jober                   |                       |
| Mariliotz                    |                       |
| 4. den, bleast               |                       |
| REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: | M. See                |
|                              | DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE  |
|                              | 07134 JUN 29 3        |
| PSC/CCA033-C (Rev 12/01)     | FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK |

13

VOTE SHEET JUNE 29, 2004 Docket No. 020645-TI - Compliance investigation of UKI Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, and Toll Provider Selection. (Deferred from May 18, 2004 conference; revised recommendation filed.)

(Continued from previous page)

e je svoj 🕐

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should the Commission order companies that provide billing services or underlying carrier services for UKI Communications, Inc. to stop providing service for it in Florida? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes.

## **APPROVED**

Issue 3: Should this docket be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Staff recommends that the Commission take action as set forth in the analysis portion of staff's June 17, 2004 memorandum.

# APPROVED